
2016 MSHSL Section 4A Cross Country Championships Girls 
Battle Creek Regional Park      Oct. 27, 2016 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Minnehaha Academy        60    7    9   12   14   18   30   33  20:27.6  0:35.2 
  2 Trinity                  95    3   11   16   31   34   37   54  20:50.9  1:53.5 
  3 Holy Family Catholic     97    4   19   22   25   27   36   46  20:58.6  1:16.3 
  4 Nova Classical Academ   100    6   10   17   20   47   63   68  20:52.5  2:10.6 
  5 Math & Science Academ   119    1    2   21   40   55   78       20:51.7  5:12.9 
  6 Blake                   131    8   13   15   43   52   62   66  21:17.8  2:41.9 
  7 St Croix Prep           149    5   23   26   38   57   59   64  21:37.5  3:16.0 
  8 St Paul Academy         197   28   32   39   48   50   53   69  22:00.1  1:01.5 
  9 Breck                   250   41   44   51   56   58   65   71  22:47.8  1:15.1 
 10 Mounds Park Academy     255   29   35   60   61   70   74   76  22:59.4  2:51.1 
 11 St Agnes                285   24   49   67   72   73   81       23:35.7  3:51.4 
 12 Concordia Acad-Rs       318   42   45   75   77   79   80       25:06.5  5:11.0 
Incomplete Teams: Southwest Christian, St Croix Lutheran, International Schl of 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    7  Ava Perez-Erickson, 11   20:14.9   
    9  Addie Anderson-Loupe, 8  20:17.1   
   12  Terra Rhoades, 11        20:27.3   
   14  Abby Shaffer, 11         20:28.7   
   18  Grace Kirkpatrick, 11    20:50.0   
   30  Kayla Williams, 11       21:36.0   
   33  Betsy Kirkpatrick, 7     21:43.1   
Total Time = 1:42:18.0     Total Places = 60 
 
2. Trinity 
    3  Grace Ennis, 12          19:54.8   
   11  Elizabeth Neil, 10       20:20.4   
   16  Katie Michalak, 12       20:34.3   
   31  Charlotte Howland, 12    21:36.3   
   34  Marie DeMarais, 12       21:48.3   
   37  Kate Cunningham, 9       21:54.7   
   54  Emily Balsbaugh, 10      23:14.8   
Total Time = 1:44:14.1     Total Places = 95 
 
3. Holy Family Catholic 
    4  Kendra Franck, 12        20:09.8   
   19  Abbey Fink, 9            20:52.3   
   22  Ellie Marschall, 10      21:07.3   
   25  Abby Ernst, 12           21:17.4   
   27  Megan Beulke, 11         21:26.0   
   36  Bella Dervin, 10         21:53.0   
   46  Mary New, 11             22:21.4   
Total Time = 1:44:52.8     Total Places = 97 
 
4. Nova Classical Academ 
    6  Amelia Hornseth, 12      20:11.3   
   10  Bridget Tetmeyer, 9      20:20.0   
   17  Jessica Norton, 9        20:37.0   
   20  Amelia Karelitz, 9       20:52.3   
   47  Emma Revenaugh, 9        22:21.8   
   63  Molly Habegger, 12       23:49.5   
   68  Jana Lynch, 8            24:21.5   
Total Time = 1:44:22.4     Total Places = 100 
 
5. Math & Science Academ 
    1  Tierney Wolfgram, 8      18:05.5   
    2  Ellie Haland, 12         19:50.5   
   21  Julia Clark, 12          21:02.4   
   40  Danielle Koperski, 7     22:01.5   
   55  Claire Anderson, 11      23:18.4   
   78  Shannon Koperski, 9      27:23.0   
Total Time = 1:44:18.3     Total Places = 119 
 
6. Blake 
    8  Olivia1 Ohrt, 11         20:15.3   
   13  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 8   20:28.3   
   15  Alexandra Koullick, 9    20:31.5   
   43  Molly Liston, 7          22:16.7   
   52  Emma Calvin, 10          22:57.1   
   62  Maggie1 Ankeny, 9        23:45.8   
   66  Grace1 Griffin, 8        23:59.0   
Total Time = 1:46:28.9     Total Places = 131 

 
7. St Croix Prep 
    5  Carly Scheuerman, 12     20:10.5   
   23  Olivia Witt, 11          21:14.5   
   26  Kathleen Klinzing, 12    21:18.8   
   38  Alex Westby, 11          21:57.0   
   57  Emma Weiring, 9          23:26.5   
   59  Anna Westby, 9           23:28.5   
   64  Cassie Willenbring, 11   23:52.8   
Total Time = 1:48:07.3     Total Places = 149 
 
8. St Paul Academy 
   28  Maddy Breton, 9          21:27.8   
   32  Maggie Hlavka, 10        21:43.1   
   39  Val Hart, 11             21:57.8   
   48  Greta Sirek, 11          22:22.5   
   50  Emma Hills, 11           22:29.3   
   53  Neeti Kulkarni, 12       23:02.4   
   69  Katie Brunell, 12        24:23.3   
Total Time = 1:50:00.5     Total Places = 197 
 
9. Breck 
   41  Taylor Phillips, 11      22:12.5   
   44  Maggie Scott, 12         22:17.5   
   51  Kendall Riskevich, 10    22:41.8   
   56  Maya Czeneszew, 11       23:19.6   
   58  Gabrielle Johansson, 7   23:27.5   
   65  Ellie Weinstein, 7       23:58.0   
   71  Lexi Arrell, 9           24:40.0   
Total Time = 1:53:58.9     Total Places = 250 
 
10. Mounds Park Academy 
   29  Izzy Quam, 8             21:32.5   
   35  Katie Dahiya, 8          21:50.7   
   60  Skylar Cernohous, 9      23:31.5   
   61  Ellie Quam, 10           23:38.5   
   70  Sarah Ley, 11            24:23.5   
   74  Ana Manolis, 10          25:59.0   
   76  Grace Holloway, 9        27:14.0   
Total Time = 1:54:56.7     Total Places = 255 
 
11. St Agnes 
   24  Anna Wilgenbusch, 11     21:17.1   
   49  Clare Plamann, 12        22:25.0   
   67  Amy Foote, 12            24:11.0   
   72  Theresa Vaske, 12        24:56.9   
   73  Bri Knecht, 9            25:08.4   
   81  Brenna Skully, 9         27:32.3   
Total Time = 1:57:58.4     Total Places = 285 
 
12. Concordia Acad-Rs 
   42  Elissa Boll, 12          22:16.3   
   45  Meredith Thompson, 11    22:20.4   
   75  Rebecca Hed, 12          26:12.8   
   77  Lindsey Noyed, 11        27:15.5   
   79  Tirza Stanelle, 9        27:27.2   
   80  Julia Shields, 11        27:29.3   
Total Time = 2:05:32.2     Total Places = 318 

 
 
 
 



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Tierney Wolfgram, 8      18:05.5    Math & Science Academ  
    2     2  Ellie Haland, 12         19:50.5    Math & Science Academ  
    3     3  Grace Ennis, 12          19:54.8    Trinity               
    4     4  Kendra Franck, 12        20:09.8    Holy Family Catholic  
    5     5  Carly Scheuerman, 12     20:10.5    St Croix Prep         
    6     6  Amelia Hornseth, 12      20:11.3    Nova Classical Academ  
    7     7  Ava Perez-Erickson, 11   20:14.9    Minnehaha Academy     
    8     8  Olivia1 Ohrt, 11         20:15.3    Blake                 
    9     9  Addie Anderson-Loupe, 8  20:17.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   10    10  Bridget Tetmeyer, 9      20:20.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   11    11  Elizabeth Neil, 10       20:20.4    Trinity               
   12    12  Terra Rhoades, 11        20:27.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   13    13  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 8   20:28.3    Blake                 
   14    14  Abby Shaffer, 11         20:28.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   15    15  Alexandra Koullick, 9    20:31.5    Blake                 
   16    16  Katie Michalak, 12       20:34.3    Trinity               
   17    17  Jessica Norton, 9        20:37.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   18        Maria Streed, 11         20:45.0    Southwest Christian   
   19    18  Grace Kirkpatrick, 11    20:50.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   20    19  Abbey Fink, 9            20:52.3    Holy Family Catholic  
   21    20  Amelia Karelitz, 9       20:52.3    Nova Classical Academ  
   22    21  Julia Clark, 12          21:02.4    Math & Science Academ  
   23        Taylor Scott, 8          21:05.7    Southwest Christian   
   24    22  Ellie Marschall, 10      21:07.3    Holy Family Catholic  
   25    23  Olivia Witt, 11          21:14.5    St Croix Prep         
   26    24  Anna Wilgenbusch, 11     21:17.1    St Agnes              
   27    25  Abby Ernst, 12           21:17.4    Holy Family Catholic  
   28    26  Kathleen Klinzing, 12    21:18.8    St Croix Prep         
   29    27  Megan Beulke, 11         21:26.0    Holy Family Catholic  
   30    28  Maddy Breton, 9          21:27.8    St Paul Academy       
   31    29  Izzy Quam, 8             21:32.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   32    30  Kayla Williams, 11       21:36.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   33    31  Charlotte Howland, 12    21:36.3    Trinity               
   34    32  Maggie Hlavka, 10        21:43.1    St Paul Academy       
   35    33  Betsy Kirkpatrick, 7     21:43.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   36    34  Marie DeMarais, 12       21:48.3    Trinity               
   37    35  Katie Dahiya, 8          21:50.7    Mounds Park Academy   
   38    36  Bella Dervin, 10         21:53.0    Holy Family Catholic  
   39    37  Kate Cunningham, 9       21:54.7    Trinity               
   40    38  Alex Westby, 11          21:57.0    St Croix Prep         
   41    39  Val Hart, 11             21:57.8    St Paul Academy       
   42    40  Danielle Koperski, 7     22:01.5    Math & Science Academ  
   43        Grace Scott, 11          22:10.3    Southwest Christian   
   44    41  Taylor Phillips, 11      22:12.5    Breck                 
   45    42  Elissa Boll, 12          22:16.3    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   46    43  Molly Liston, 7          22:16.7    Blake                 
   47    44  Maggie Scott, 12         22:17.5    Breck                 
   48    45  Meredith Thompson, 11    22:20.4    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   49    46  Mary New, 11             22:21.4    Holy Family Catholic  
   50    47  Emma Revenaugh, 9        22:21.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   51    48  Greta Sirek, 11          22:22.5    St Paul Academy       
   52    49  Clare Plamann, 12        22:25.0    St Agnes              
   53    50  Emma Hills, 11           22:29.3    St Paul Academy       
   54        Miranda Johnson, 9       22:39.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   55    51  Kendall Riskevich, 10    22:41.8    Breck                 
   56    52  Emma Calvin, 10          22:57.1    Blake                 
   57    53  Neeti Kulkarni, 12       23:02.4    St Paul Academy       
   58    54  Emily Balsbaugh, 10      23:14.8    Trinity               
   59    55  Claire Anderson, 11      23:18.4    Math & Science Academ  
   60    56  Maya Czeneszew, 11       23:19.6    Breck                 
   61        Abigail Spott, 9         23:25.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   62    57  Emma Weiring, 9          23:26.5    St Croix Prep         
   63    58  Gabrielle Johansson, 7   23:27.5    Breck                 
   64    59  Anna Westby, 9           23:28.5    St Croix Prep         
   65    60  Skylar Cernohous, 9      23:31.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   66    61  Ellie Quam, 10           23:38.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   67    62  Maggie1 Ankeny, 9        23:45.8    Blake                 
   68    63  Molly Habegger, 12       23:49.5    Nova Classical Academ  
   69    64  Cassie Willenbring, 11   23:52.8    St Croix Prep         
   70    65  Ellie Weinstein, 7       23:58.0    Breck                 
   71    66  Grace1 Griffin, 8        23:59.0    Blake                 
   72    67  Amy Foote, 12            24:11.0    St Agnes              
   73    68  Jana Lynch, 8            24:21.5    Nova Classical Academ  
   74    69  Katie Brunell, 12        24:23.3    St Paul Academy       
   75    70  Sarah Ley, 11            24:23.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   76    71  Lexi Arrell, 9           24:40.0    Breck                 
   77    72  Theresa Vaske, 12        24:56.9    St Agnes              
   78        Nicole Blake, 7          25:06.5    International Schl of  
   79    73  Bri Knecht, 9            25:08.4    St Agnes              



   80    74  Ana Manolis, 10          25:59.0    Mounds Park Academy   
   81    75  Rebecca Hed, 12          26:12.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   82        Katherine Sears, 8       26:30.8    International Schl of  
   83        Eleanor Craig, 9         26:46.7    Minneapolis Edison    
   84    76  Grace Holloway, 9        27:14.0    Mounds Park Academy   
   85    77  Lindsey Noyed, 11        27:15.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   86    78  Shannon Koperski, 9      27:23.0    Math & Science Academ  
   87    79  Tirza Stanelle, 9        27:27.2    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   88    80  Julia Shields, 11        27:29.3    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   89    81  Brenna Skully, 9         27:32.3    St Agnes              
 
 


